recognition is required by Ind AS, not recognising items of assets or liabilities which are not permited by Ind AS, by reclassifying items from previous
GAAP to Ind AS as required under Ind AS, and applying Ind AS in measurement of recognised assets and liabilities. However, this principle is subject to
the certain exception and certain optional exemptions availed by the Company. The Company has applied the following transition exemptions in Ind AS
101 :

In accordance with Ind AS transitional provisions, the Company opted to consider previous GAAP carrying value of property, plant and equipment and
other intangible assets as deemed cost on transition date.

The Company has applied the derecognition requirements of financial assets and financial liabilities prospectively for transactions occurring on or after 1
April 2023 (the transition date).

Parag Parikh Financial Advisory Services Limited

Consolidated Notes to the financial statements (continued)
as at March 31, 2025

(Rs. in lakh)
4.2A Reconciliation of balance sheet as previously reported under previous GAAP to Ind AS

Note

Previous
GAAP

 Adjustment
on transition

to Ind AS

Ind AS Previous GAAP  Adjustment
on transition

to Ind AS

Ind AS

Assets
(1) Financial assets
(a) Cash and cash equivalents 49.77   -   49.77   124.19   -   124.19
(b) Bank balances other than (a) above -   -   -   200.00   -   200.00
(c) Receivables

(i) Receivables 1,595.62   -   1,595.62   2,423.55   -   2,423.55
(ii) Other Receivables -   -   -   -   -   -

(d) Investments 4.2D (iv) 16,897.49   4,435.02   21,332.51   26,112.08   11,510.29   37,622.37
(e) Other financial assets 4.2D (iii) 200.69   (6.62)   194.07   259.19   (17.68)   241.51
Total financial assets 18,743.57   4,428.40   23,171.97   29,119.51   11,492.11   40,611.62
(2) Non-financial assets
(a) Current tax assets (net) 49.04   -   49.04   79.47   -   79.47
(b) Deferred tax assets (net) -
(c) Property, plant and equipment 1,972.93   -   1,972.93   2,315.29   -   2,315.29
(d) Right of use assets 4.2D (ii) -   228.45   228.45   -   174.33   174.33
(e) Intangible assets under development 1.50   -   1.50   13.20   -   13.20
(f) Other intangible assets 38.19   -   38.19   35.25   -   35.25
(g) Other non-financial assets 4.2D (ii) 154.79   -   154.79   232.53   12.12   244.65
Total non-financial assets 2,216.45   228.45   2,444.90   2,675.74   186.45   2,862.19

Total Assets 20,960.02   4,656.85   25,616.87   31,795.25   11,678.56   43,473.81

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

(a) Payables
   -  Total outstanding dues of
micro enterprises and small
enterprises

5.90   -   5.90   7.45   -   7.45

   -  Total outstanding dues of
creditors other than micro
enterprises and small enterprises

47.56   -   47.56   102.84   -   102.84

(b) Lease liabilities  4.2D (ii) -   220.82   220.82   -   176.03   176.03
(c) Other financial liabilities 2.62   -   2.62   4.48   -   4.48

56.08   220.82   276.90   114.77   176.03   290.80

(2) Non-Financial liabilities
(a) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) 4.2D (v) 74.07   537.68   611.75   87.02   1,405.87   1,492.89
(b) Provisions 38.44   -   38.44   60.58   -   60.58
(c) Other non-financial liabilities 4.2D (ii) 648.06   (17.41)   630.65   900.91   (19.38)   881.53
Total non-financial liabilities 760.57   520.27   1,280.84   1,048.51   1,386.49   2,435.00

(3) Equity
(a) Equity share capital 766.81   -   766.81   766.81   -   766.81
(b) Other equity 4.2C 19,376.56   3,915.76   23,292.32   29,865.16   10,116.03   39,981.19
Total Equity 20,143.37   3,915.76   24,059.13   30,631.97   10,116.03   40,748.00

Total Liabilities and Equity 20,960.02   4,656.85   25,616.87   31,795.25   11,678.55   43,473.80

Total financial liabilities

Particulars Opening Balance Sheet as at date of
transition

Balance Sheet as at 31 March 2024

(1) Financial liabilities

Parag Parikh Financial Advisory Services Limited

Consolidated Notes to the financial statements (continued)
for the year ended March 31, 2025

(Rs. in lakh)

4 Explanation of transition to Ind AS (Continued)

4.2 Reconciliations (Continued)

4.2B Reconciliation of Statement of profit and loss from previously reported previous GAAP to Ind AS

 Previous GAAP  Adjustment on
transition to Ind AS

 Ind AS

I Revenue from operations

(i) Interest income 1.25   -   1.25

(ii)  Fees and commission Income 21,247.62   -   21,247.62

(iii) Net gain on fair value changes 4.2D (iv) 297.30   7,080.73   7,378.03

Total Revenue from operations 21,546.18   7,080.73   28,626.90

II Other income 4.2D (i) & 4.2D (iii) 15.19   0.93   16.12

III Total Income (I+II) 15.19   0.93   16.12

III Total Income (I+II) 21,561.37   7,081.66   28,643.02

IV Expenses

(i) Finance costs 4.2D (ii) -   18.08   18.08

(ii) Employee benefits expense 4.2D (i) & 4.2D (vi) 4,924.32   8.97   4,933.29

(iii) Depreciation and amortisation and impairment 4.2D (ii) 213.39   80.00   293.39

(iv) Other expenses 4.2D (ii) 1,361.88   344.32   1,706.20

 Total expenses (IV) 6,499.60   451.36   6,950.96

V Profit before tax (III-IV) 15,061.77   6,630.29   21,692.06

VI Tax expense

(1) Current tax 3,709.21   -   3,709.21

(2) Deferred tax 4.2D (v) 12.96   865.52   878.48

 Net tax expense 3,722.17   865.52   4,587.69

VII Profit for the year (V-VI) 11,339.60   5,764.77   17,104.37

VIII Other Comprehensive Income  4.2D (i) and (v) -   7.91   7.91

Total comprehensive income 11,339.60   5,772.68   17,112.28

4.2C Reconciliation of equity from previous GAAP to Ind AS

Particulars 31 March 2024 1 April 2023

Net worth as per previous GAAP   30,631.97   20,143.37

Summary of Ind AS adjustments

Gain arising on financial instrument measured at FVTPL (net) 4.2D (iv) 11,510.28   4,435.04

Impacts on adoption of Ind AS 116 - Leases 4.2D (ii) 2.83   14.03

Recognition of actuarial gain/loss in other comprehensive income 4.2D (i) 1.98   -

Fair valuation of security deposits 4.2D (iii) 2.45   -